# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3190700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DRAEGER MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	01/13/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DRÄGER MEDICAL GMBH
Street Address:	MOISLINGER ALLEE 53/55
City:	LUEBECK
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	23558

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8485981

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aoalvarez@mintz.com
Correspondent Name: KEVIN C. AMENDT

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43457-523F01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN C. AMENDT	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin C. Amendt/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=43457-523F01US - Executed Assignment - DMSI to DMGMBH#page1.tif

PATENT 503144088 REEL: 034771 FRAME: 0226

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Draeger Medical Systems, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 6 Tech Drive, Andover, Massachusetts 01810, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of U.S. Pat. No. 8,485,981 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Dräger Medical GmbH, having its principal place of business at Moislinger Allee 53/55, Luebeck 23558, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent and the inventions covered thereby;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the Patent and any re-issue patent applications derived therefrom.

13 Jan 2015  Date	Dewayne Hughes Senior IP Counsel North America, Draeger Medical Systems, Inc.
Witness: 13 Jan 2015  Date	Elizabeth a Beserker

PATENT REEL: 034771 FRAME: 0227

**RECORDED: 01/21/2015**